

Dated: 24/02/2025

**RailTel Corporation of India Ltd
(A Government of India Enterprise)**

**Territory Office
Plot No. 17, 1st Floor, Raghunath Nagar, Near Shahpura Police station,
Bhopal, MP-462039
Website: www.railtelindia.com**

Corrigendum-III

Sub: “Selection of System Integrator (S.I) for Supply, Installation, Testing, Commissioning of IT Hardware & Software for five years at MRSAC under MahaBHUMI Project”

EOI Ref. RailTel/WR/BPL/MRSAC/EOI/2025/32

Dated: 7th February 2025

**The qualification criteria is amended as per Annexure-A.
Remaining T& C of tender will remain same.**

**Anand Kumar
Jt. GM/Mktg/Bhopal**

Annexure-A

Sr NO	Point / Page NO	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	EMD	50,00,000/- 5 Lakhs now, pending at time of contract award	Full amount i.e. Rs. 5000000/- Bank Transfer-(Refer Bank Mandate Annexure-6)
2	Tender Fee	INR 15,000/-	EMD full amount i.e. Rs. 15000/- Bank Transfer - (Refer Bank Mandate Annexure-6)
3	Submission	On email (Password Protected File) Technical & Financial Separate (each file under 20 MB)	bpltooffice@railtelindia.com
4	Pg 9 Pre-Qualification Criteria, Point 3	Particulars: SI Bidder should have established/implemented Data Centre projects for Central / State Governments, PSUs, PSEs in India in the last five (5) years: a. One project of value INR 70 Crores or more; OR b. Two projects each having minimum value of INR 60 Crores or more; OR c. Three projects each having minimum value of INR 40 Crores or more The Data Centre project consisting of Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (SITC) of IT components such as server, storage, backup system, network, cyber security equipment for the Data Centre; Non-IT components including installation, commissioning of any of these Electrical Distribution & Lighting, DG sets, Precision AC/ Chiller Plant, UPS System, Fire Detection & suppression system, Access Control and CCTV, BMS System. Note: Bidder's in-house projects setup will not be considered. Criteria for Tender Package (Mandatory Compliance & Document Submission): 1. Work orders & Completion certificate 2. Datacentre Completion certificates on the client letter head for the completed project also signed by the authorized signatory.	Particulars: SI Bidder should have established/implemented Data Centre projects for any organisation in India in the last five (5) years: a. One project of value INR 70 Crores or more; OR b. Two projects each having minimum value of INR 60 Crores or more; OR c. Three projects each having minimum value of INR 40 Crores or more The Data Centre project consisting of Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (SITC) of IT components such as server, storage, backup system, network, cyber security equipment for the Data Centre. Note: Bidder's in-house projects setup will not be considered. Criteria for Tender Package (Mandatory Compliance & Document Submission): 1. Work orders, Delivery Challans / Invoices / Completion certificate / Email Confirmation
5	Pg 9 Pre-Qualification Criteria, Point 5	SI Bidder should have experience of setting up and managing NOC operations, Service Desk for Central / State Governments / PSUs /PSEs in India in last 5 years	Kindly remove this clause
6	Pg 10 Pre Qualification Criteria, Point 1	Pre-Qualification Criteria: Implementation of HCI solution, x86server virtualization. Documents required substantiating pre-qualifying criteria: Proof of capabilities in the form of completion certificate for atleast one successfully complemented implementation at Central/State government agencies, departments, PSUs, etc.	Pre-Qualification Criteria: Implementation of Server Solution Documents required substantiating pre-qualifying criteria: Proof of capabilities in the form of completion certificate for atleast one successfully complemented implementation at Central/State government agencies, departments, PSUs, any reputed / listed organisation in India, etc.
7	Pg 10 Pre Qualification Criteria, Point 2	Pre-Qualification Criteria: Backup Storage & Software Documents required substantiating pre-qualifying criteria: Proof of capabilities in the form of completion certificate for atleast one successfully complemented implementation at Central/State government agencies, departments, PSUs, etc.	Pre-Qualification Criteria: Backup Storage & Software Documents required substantiating pre-qualifying criteria: Proof of capabilities in the form of completion certificate for atleast one successfully complemented implementation at Central/State government agencies, departments, PSUs, any reputed / listed organisation in India, etc.
8	Pg 10 Pre Qualification Criteria, Point 3	Pre-Qualification Criteria: Active Networking Components-Core switch / Access switch / Enterprise Network Firewall, Router Documents required substantiating pre-qualifying criteria: Proof of capabilities in the form of completion certificate for atleast one successfully complemented implementation at Central/State government agencies, departments, PSUs, etc.	Pre-Qualification Criteria: Active Networking Components-Core switch / Access switch / Enterprise Network Firewall, Router Documents required substantiating pre-qualifying criteria: Proof of capabilities in the form of completion certificate for atleast one successfully complemented implementation at Central/State government agencies, departments, PSUs, any reputed / listed organisation in India, etc.
6	Pg 10 Pre Qualification Criteria, Point 4	Pre-Qualification Criteria: Security – Threat Management – HIPS, EDR: Should provide as per specifications Documents required substantiating pre-qualifying criteria: Proof of capabilities in the form of completion certificate for atleast one successfully complemented implementation at Central/State government agencies, departments, PSUs, etc. EDR: Solution should have 5+ Patents for Malware & Ransomware Protection. Solution should be 100% Make in India Product. The Solution should have OPSWAT Certification & AV-Test Certification for Endpoint security	Pre-Qualification Criteria: Security Solutions for Data Centre Documents required substantiating pre-qualifying criteria: Proof of capabilities in the form of completion certificate for atleast one successfully complemented implementation at Central/State government agencies, departments, PSUs, any reputed / listed organisation in India, etc.